

ã  
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1933/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in CRLMP No. 413/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SARASWATI THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2070 of 2011

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further  
proceedings.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
Court Master