

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1933/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in CRLMP No.413/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SARASWATI THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2070 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks to enable the parties to
explore the possibility of settlement.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER