

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1933/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in CRLMP No.413/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SARASWATI THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2070 of 2011

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that although mediation has failed but if some time is granted, parties would like to explore the possibility of mutual settlement.

List both matters after eight weeks, as prayed.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| AR-cum-PS| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|