

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.1933/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2011 in CRLMP No. 413/2010 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SARASWATI THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) No. 2070/2011

(With Office Report)

Date: 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the third week of February, 2015, on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master